KMT - Kraus Messtechnik GmbH
Gewerbering 9, D-83624 Otterfing, Germany, (  08024-48737, Fax. 08024-5532
Home Page  http://www.kmt-gmbh.com, Email:  info@kmt-gmbh.com
MMTT3322  TTeelleemmeettrryy
UUsseerr  MMaannuuaall
Side 2
Version 2010-05 Technical Data are subject to change without notice!
MT32 - 8 channel set with battery power and 40kbit radio transmitter
Order example: MT32-8CH-40k, 8xSTG, BATT, BW 8x0-95Hz
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
1 MT32-ENC8 Encoder for up to 8 acquisition module
1 MT32-40k-10 ISM-Band telemetry transmitter and receiver (distance up to 0.5 to 10m)
1 BATT-PACK Battery pack
1 BATT-SET Battery set
1 MT32-DEC8 Decoder for 8 channels, Output 8 x BNC
1 AC/DC AC/DC power supply  for DEC8 (Optional)
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
Cable loom, cable set for loom, DC power cable, terminator, mounting tape and test
bridge STG are include in delivery!
50 & 25mm
mounting tape
Cable set for
cable loom
MT32-40k
transmitter
with wire-
antenna
DC Power cable
(MT32-DEC8)
433MHz receiving
antenna 0dB
MT32-DEC8 incl. receiver
AC/DC adapter
(option)
8 x MT32-STG
Terminator
2x100pF
MT32-Tx-TNC adapter
with mini 433MHz antenna
1 x Batt. Set
1 x extra
Batt. Pack
Test bridge STG
MT32-ENC8
Cable loom
(for testing)
Side 3
Version 2010-05 Technical Data are subject to change without notice!
MT32 - 8 channel set with inductive power and 2560kbit inductive transmitter
Order example: MT32-8CH-IND-TX-RX, 8xSTG, IND-PWR, BW 8x0-6000Hz
8 MT32-STG Signal conditioning module for strain gages with digital data acquisition
1 MT32-ENC8 Encoder for up to 8 acquisition module
1 MT32-IND-RX-TX Inductive telemetry 2560kbit transmitter and receiver (distance 0.1m)
1 IND-PWR-L Inductive power supply
1 MT32-DEC8 Decoder for 8 channels, Output 8 x BNC
2 AC/DC AC/DC power supply (1x for DEC8, 1x for IND-PWR)
Cable loom, cable set for loom, DC power cable, terminator, mounting tape and test
bridge STG are include in delivery!
Inductive Pickup with 5m cable
and DC power cable
MT32-DEC8 incl. receiver
8 x MT32-STG Terminator
2x100pF
Cable loom
(for testing)
IND-Tx
with test coil
MT32-ENC8
IND-AC/DC
with test coil
Cable set for
cable loom
50 & 25mm mounting
tape and ferrite tape
MT32-Telmetry
50 & 25mm mounting
tape and ferrite tape
MT32-IND-Power
MT32-IND-
Power supply
IND-Power head
and DC cable
Copper wire
Side 4
Version 2010-05 Technical Data are subject to change without notice!
Installation of the MT32 Modules
Attach all the MT32 modules on the final
position on the shaft using the ñtesa® Power-
Strips® Miniò.
Fix all MT32 modules with at least 10 layers of
the special mounting tape around the shaft.
According to the shafts RPM and diameter itôs
particularly paid attention to safe mounting of
the components. The manufacturer doesnôt
accept liability for damages, which results from
not sufficiently attachment of the individual
components. The provided cable harness and
the tape are only for test purposes, in order to
test the electrical function of the units in the idle
state of the shaft.
During the rotation test appropriate safety tools
are to be attached.
The entire installation may be used only by
authorized persons. By using tape for the
attachment, it has to be used in the direction of
rotation of the shaft and the end has to be
secured against removing. Only non-elastic
tapes with high tensile strength have to be used
for pre-fixing. Add. use horse clamps for final
fixing!!
The individual components are to be distributed
in such a way on the shaft that imbalances will
avoid.
hose clamps
All cable connections soldered!
The user has to pay attention to connect the
wires to the correct pins - the units have no
reverse-connect protection!